

**Rajesh Kumar (Dr.) v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.17897 of 2025**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Ridhima, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Respondent No.3, present in person in the Court.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 04.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 01, 2026
(*Vinod*)